

TABULATION OF BIDS  
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 596-18-4180; Bridge on 93rd St. North between 119th & 135th Streets West (B513)  
Type of Work: R.C.S.F. Span Bridge, Grading, Seeding, Guardrail  
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room  
Date: October 6,2020

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:  
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate  
1144 S. Seneca  
Wichita, KS

A.M. Cohron & Son  
P.O. Box 4749  
Atlantic, IA 50022

Bridges, Inc.  
P.O. Box 823  
Newton, KS 67114

Dondlinger Construction  
P.O. Box 398  
Wichita, KS 67201

L&M Contractors, Inc.  
P.O. Box 1171  
Great Bend, KS 67530

Reece Construction Co  
1240 W. North St.  
Salina, KS 67402

Wildcat Construction Co.  
P.O. Box 9163  
Wichita, KS 6727

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Removal of Existing Structure	1	LS	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
Mobilization	1	LS	55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	51,600.00	51,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	22,471.00	22,471.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
Field Office	1	LS	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00
Common Excavation	538	C.Y.	5.00	\$ 2,690.00	11.00	5,918.00	10.00	5,380.00	10.00	5,380.00	10.00	5,380.00	10.00	5,380.00	10.00	5,380.00
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	57	C.Y.	20.00	\$ 1,140.00	11.00	627.00	20.00	1,140.00	20.00	1,140.00	25.00	1,425.00	20.00	1,140.00	20.00	1,140.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	476	C.Y.	3.00	\$ 1,428.00	2.00	952.00	2.00	952.00	2.00	952.00	2.00	952.00	2.00	952.00	2.00	952.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	\$ 35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)(BR App)	81	S.Y.	250.00	\$ 20,250.00	230.00	18,630.00	160.00	12,960.00	200.00	16,200.00	160.00	12,960.00	213.00	17,253.00	185.00	14,985.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	87	S.Y.	14.00	\$ 1,218.00	22.00	1,914.00	9.00	783.00	9.00	783.00	15.00	1,305.00	47.00	4,089.00	22.00	1,914.00
Surfacing Material (SA-X)	199	Ton	50.00	\$ 9,950.00	38.00	7,562.00	45.00	8,955.00	45.00	8,955.00	45.00	8,955.00	45.00	8,955.00	45.00	8,955.00
Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	1,769	S.Y.	12.00	\$ 21,228.00	11.00	19,459.00	9.00	15,921.00	9.00	15,921.00	9.00	15,921.00	9.00	15,921.00	9.00	15,921.00
Water (Aggregate Base)(Set Price)	1	Mgal	35.00	\$ 35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate	150	L.F.	75.00	\$ 11,250.00	68.00	10,200.00	79.09	11,863.50	68.00	10,200.00	70.00	10,500.00	79.09	11,863.50	68.00	10,200.00
Guardrail End Terminal	4	Each	4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	3,465.00	13,860.00	3,422.00	13,688.00	3,465.00	13,860.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,422.00	13,688.00	3,465.00	13,860.00
Entrance Pipe (18")(RCP)	61	L.F.	72.00	\$ 4,392.00	53.00	3,233.00	30.00	1,830.00	30.00	1,830.00	30.00	1,830.00	30.00	1,830.00	30.00	1,830.00
Storm Sewer (18")(RCP)	143	L.F.	50.00	\$ 7,150.00	53.00	7,579.00	30.00	4,290.00	30.00	4,290.00	40.00	5,720.00	30.00	4,290.00	39.00	5,577.00
Storm Sewer (30")(RCP)	74.0	L.F.	75.00	\$ 5,550.00	93.00	6,882.00	50.00	3,700.00	50.00	3,700.00	50.00	3,700.00	50.00	3,700.00	50.00	3,700.00
End Section (18")(RC)	5	Each	750.00	\$ 3,750.00	545.00	2,725.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
End Section (30")(RC)	1	Each	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	760.00	760.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Headwall Structure (18")	3	Each	2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	5,050.00	15,150.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
Headwall Structure (30")	1	Each	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	7,585.00	7,585.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
(18") Flapgate	3	Each	2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,490.00	4,470.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
(30") Flapgate	1	Each	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,360.00	2,360.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
Class I Excavation	140	C.Y.	70.00	\$ 9,800.00	42.00	5,880.00	45.00	6,300.00	35.00	4,900.00	40.00	5,600.00	44.00	6,160.00	15.00	2,100.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	227	C.Y.	700.00	\$ 158,900.00	675.00	153,225.00	550.00	124,850.00	900.00	204,300.00	565.00	128,255.00	575.00	130,525.00	1,160.00	263,320.00
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)	63,860	Lb	1.10	\$ 70,246.00	1.00	63,860.00	1.10	70,246.00	1.00	63,860.00	0.95	60,667.00	0.80	51,088.00	1.30	83,018.00
Piles (Steel)(HP 12x53)	2,200	L.F.	45.00	\$ 99,000.00	50.00	110,000.00	45.00	99,000.00	41.00	90,200.00	40.00	88,000.00	43.00	94,600.00	41.00	90,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS  
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 596-18-4180; Bridge on 93rd St. North between 119th & 135th Streets West (B513)  
 Type of Work: R.C.S.F. Span Bridge, Grading, Seeding, Guardrail  
 Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room  
 Date: October 6,2020

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:  
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate  
1144 S. Seneca  
Wichita, KS

A.M. Cohron & Son  
P.O. Box 4749  
Atlantic, IA 50022

Bridges, Inc.  
P.O. Box 823  
Newton, KS 67114

Dondlinger Construction  
P.O. Box 398  
Wichita, KS 67201

L&M Contractors, Inc.  
P.O. Box 1171  
Great Bend, KS 67530

Reece Construction Co  
1240 W. North St.  
Salina, KS 67402

Wildcat Construction Co.  
P.O. Box 9163  
Wichita, KS 6727

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Furnished PDA	4	Each	3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,727.00	6,908.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	309	S.Y.	10.00	\$ 3,090.00	9.00	2,781.00	10.00	3,090.00	9.00	2,781.00	13.00	4,017.00	9.00	2,781.00	9.00	2,781.00
Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	520	C.Y.	75.00	\$ 39,000.00	65.00	33,800.00	73.00	37,960.00	80.00	41,600.00	71.00	36,920.00	70.00	36,400.00	70.00	36,400.00
Geotextile Fabric	99	S.Y.	10.00	\$ 990.00	4.50	445.50	2.00	198.00	5.00	495.00	4.50	445.50	2.00	198.00	2.00	198.00
Slope Drain (Stone)	73	L.F.	70.00	\$ 5,110.00	22.00	1,606.00	25.00	1,825.00	25.00	1,825.00	25.00	1,825.00	25.00	1,825.00	25.00	1,825.00
Riprap (Light Stone)(18")	42	S.Y.	60.00	\$ 2,520.00	45.00	1,890.00	30.00	1,260.00	30.00	1,260.00	35.00	1,470.00	30.00	1,260.00	30.00	1,260.00
Mulch Tacking Slurry	540	Lb	2.00	\$ 1,080.00	0.25	135.00	0.25	135.00	1.00	540.00	1.00	540.00	0.25	135.00	0.25	135.00
Temporary Seeding	1	L.S.	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	1,348.00	1,348.00	350.00	350.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1.0	C.Y.	35.00	\$ 35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	L.F.	1.00	\$ 1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Biodegradable Log (20")	125	L.F.	8.00	\$ 1,000.00	8.00	1,000.00	8.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,250.00	10.00	1,250.00	8.00	1,000.00	8.00	1,000.00
Silt Fence	124	L.F.	5.00	\$ 620.00	3.00	372.00	3.00	372.00	4.00	496.00	4.00	496.00	3.00	372.00	3.00	372.00
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	Mgal	35.00	\$ 35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Seeding	1	L.S.	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,114.00	1,114.00	3,120.00	3,120.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Traffic Control	1	L.S.	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,758.00	4,758.00	5,350.00	5,350.00
Object Marker (OM-3)	4	Each	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	160.00	640.00	265.00	1,060.00	160.00	640.00	160.00	640.00	115.00	460.00	160.00	640.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 644,993.00</b>		<b>588,991.50</b>		<b>498,499.50</b>		<b>577,111.00</b>		<b>498,934.50</b>		<b>488,393.50</b>		<b>685,204.00</b>